

200 Orleans Street Richmond, VA 23231 Phone: 804-226-4250 Fax: 804-226-6102

News Release

ROBBIN RODGERS APPOINTED VICE PRESIDENT OF MANCHESTER INDUSTRIES

Richmond, VA.– May 9, 2023 – Manchester Industries is pleased to announce the key divisional appointment of Robbin Rodgers as vice president of Manchester Industries, effective November 15, 2022.

"For nearly 25-years, Robbin has been an integral part of Clearwater Paper's pulp and paperboard division as a sales leader, and most recently, leading the division's transformation program" said Steve Bowden, pulp and paperboard senior vice president and general manager. "I look forward to Robbin's continued, valued contributions as senior leader at Manchester Industries."

Manchester Industries has been the leading paperboard converter in the market for over 40 years, specializing in quick-turn, custom solutions in a full range of products for premium paperboard buyers.

"We have a great team and well-positioned, strong assets at Manchester. I am honored to lead the business and continue our commitment to achieving long-term strategic growth, while strengthening the relationship between operations, sales and service," said Mr. Rodgers.

About Manchester Industries

Manchester Industries has been the leading provider of sheeted paperboard solutions to the printing and packaging industry for over 40 years. We provide an exceptional service platform utilizing our fourteen precision sheeters and three slitter rewinders, strategically located across our five converting locations. We inventory of a large, wide variety of products and substrates, designed to not only meet our customers' quick turn needs, but also meet quality, performance, cost, and end-use requirements. Clearwater Paper Corporation (NYSE:CLW) acquired Manchester Industries in 2016.

Investors contact: Sloan Bohlen Solebury Strategic Communications 509-344-5906 investorinfo@clearwaterpaper.com

Media contact: Julia Angelen Joy Clearwater Paper Corporation 509-344-5978 julia.joy@clearwaterpaper.com

For additional information on Manchester Industries, please visit our website at www.manind.com.

####